2015

PCCI TOP DOG OF THE YEAR

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
PHIL HOF/PW'15/AM GR/APAC CH HONEYPOT'S POETRY IN MOTION (USA), 30921D2 BEAGLE
Owner: JEDY D K N CHUA ,ANN WOLF,AARON GO & EUGEN Breeder: CINDY WILLIAMS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 26 4,986
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG) BOB,BIG 26
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG 27
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARA (COSTA BOB,BIG 27
RICA)
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG,BIS 510
RICA)
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG 25
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 374
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS 391
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 380
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 378
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 366
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 340
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 242
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 343
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 323
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 9
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB, BIG, BIS-2 313
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB, BIG, BIS-2 314
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 341
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 231
2
PHIL HOF/AM/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH LORAL'S XCALIBUR (USA), 49995U3 (M) ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB 11 3,937
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB 10
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED JULIE OATES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 92
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED  RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-3 87
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG-2 84
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB,BIG-2 80
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 408
01/13/15  2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 452
BREED
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED HIROSHI KAMISATO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG 84
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 LESLEY CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG 84
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA)  BOB,BIG,BIS-3 289
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG-2 55
(PUERTO RICO)
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-3 49
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-4 42
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-3 42
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 318
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG-3 43
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 36
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 36
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB, BIG 43
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 315
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 238
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG,BIS 333
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG,BIS 335
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-2 31
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 30
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 38
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 272




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
3

PHIL HOF/PW'15/SEA CH CLEO DI CASA MASSARELLI (ITA), 72546K3 (F) GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Owner: DR. PABLO R OLIVAREZ Breeder: MASSARELLI LIBERO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 528 3,724
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG) BOB,BIG-2 18
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 428
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 472
01/12/15  1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIGBIS 506

BREED
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB,BIG 27
01/13/15  2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 478
BREED
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 446
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB,BIG,BIS 476
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 16
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG 17
(PUERTO RICO)
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG 11
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG 10
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 10
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 9
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOBBIG, BIS-3 237
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB, BIG 10
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG-3 9
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG 16
4

PHIL HOF MUGEN POMS BELIEVE N DREAMS, 24865L5 (M) POMERANIAN
Owner: FRANK LAO & KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ Breeder: MS. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB,BIG 70 3,377
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 504
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG,BIS 520

RICA)
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 504
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 74
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB,BIG 69
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG-2 62
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 360
(PUERTO RICO)

03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-2 49
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 352
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-2 62
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-4 60
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-3 45
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG-2 46
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 45
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 218
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 43
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG-2 42
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG-3 37
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-2 38
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-2 44
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 44
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 44
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG 45
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BREED

5

PHIL HOF/INT/EURO/SWISS/GR/TH/SEA/APAC CH JD UNITED JOE'S ANGEL PHARUN

THAIRIDGEBACK

Owner: WILLIAM THIO,BOBOT YU,EUGENE TAN,AARON GO Breeder: MR VIPAS TAWEEKITTIKUL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALLBREED  ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG 61 2,595
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB,BIG-3 68
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 76
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALLBREED  WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARA (COSTA BOB,BIG-3 78
RICA)
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG-4 79
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB,BIG BIS 498
01/12/15  1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB,BIG-2 76
BREED
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-4 74
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG-2 76
01/13/15  2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL HIROSHI KAMISATO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-3 66
BREED
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB,BIG-3 67
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG-2 65
RICA)
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG-4 60
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-4 47
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-3 48
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-4 60
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-3 61
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG 39
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 309
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG BIS 313
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 287
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 43
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG-2 44
6
PHIL HOF/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/AZ/MOL/CY/ES/CR/BGR CH NIKLA'S ERON (ARG), 3 DOBERMANN
Owner: EDWIN L OLIVAREZ Breeder: SERI,SILVIA BEATRIZ/MAGALLANES,JO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG-3 55 1,184
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG 51
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 264
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 241
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 38
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 37
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 50
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB 15
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG-2 42
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB 9
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG 32
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 313
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 37
7

PHIL HOF/INT/CAN/PAK/LKA/TWN/PW'15 CH SHAPALI'S UNEQUIVOCAL UMIAK (CAN)
SIDNEY BASCON

Owner:
DATE
01/12/15

01/13/15
02/14/15
07/18/15
07/18/15
08/15/15
10/17/15
11/21/15

SHOWCODE

1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL

BREED

PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015

478TH PCCI ALL BREED
103RD FCI ALL BREED
104TH FCI ALL BREED
106TH FCI ALL BREED
110TH FCI ALL BREED
112TH FCI ALL BREED

Breeder: LISA A AMOS

JUDGE
YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA)

FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG)
PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA)
PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA)
JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)
COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN)
EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA)
ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY)

AWARDS
BOB,BIG,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB, BIG-3
BOB, BIG-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

PTS

480

64
61
51

SIBERIAN HUSKY




RANK
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8

PHIL HOF/INT/AZ/IMN/CY/MOL/ES/CR/BGR/PAK CH KAYLEN'S OVER THE MOON (USA

POODLE (STANDARD)

Owner: LUCY O CHAN & NANCY CHUA Breeder: VIRGINIA DORRIS/KAY PEISER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-3 86 1,050
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 276
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 69
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-2 55
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 211
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 55
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG BIS 298
9
PHIL HOF SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM, 30400C6 (M) CHOW CHOW
Owner: CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILLAREAL & HANNA Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 63 1,034
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG-3 62
(PUERTO RICO)
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-3 61
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 221
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 45
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB, BIG, BIS 340
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 a2
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG-2 38
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 36
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-4 42
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 42
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG-4 42
10
PHIL HOF/AZIMN/MOL/ES/CR/BGR/PAK/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH MISHKA GAMMY JERO FOX TERRIER (WIREHAIRED)
Owner: CHRISTOPHER PANDI & SABRINA PEREGRINO Breeder: N.KUZMINA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/15  1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL HIROSHI KAMISATO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-2 29 1,001
BREED
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG-2 28
01/13/15  2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB,BIG 28
BREED
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 370
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG-3 18
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG,BIS 386
(PUERTO RICO)
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-4 19
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-4 19
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-3 30
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-4 24
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 27
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 12
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG-3 11
11
PHIL HOF/INT/AM GR/PAK/LKA/TWN/TH CH TOPAZ SILVER LINING (USA), 18461Z3 (F SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG BIS 366 924
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 46
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 239
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 273




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
12
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH DREAMVILLE 'S MARVELOUS, 7762J5 (M) PEKINGESE
Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB 9 813
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB,BIG-3 114
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-3 108
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 111
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 HIROSHI KAMISATO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-2 101
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB 11
(PUERTO RICO)
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-3 66
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-2 71
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG-2 71
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB 6
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB,BIG-3 68
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 69
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB 2
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB 2
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB

13

PHIL HOF/INT/TH/AM GR/AM/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH HIGH MTN WARFOX THUNDER RO

FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

Owner: MR. JED CHUA, EUGENE TAN & AARON GO Breeder: C SNAVELY/R HALL/ G HALL/ D FISHER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-3 28 811
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA (COSTA BOB,BIG-2 32
RICA)
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 29
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG-3 27
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG-3 25
RICA)
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 20
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG 20
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG 20
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG 22
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-3 20
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-2 24
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG 24
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 20
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 19
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB,BIG-4 22
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO) BOB,BIG-3 23
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 27
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 314
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG 32
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG 27
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 25
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 11
14
PHIL GR/AM GR CH HONEY POT NATIONAL VELVET (USA), 34328D2 (F) BEAGLE (15")
Owner: JEDY CHUA&AARON GO&CINDY WILLIAMS&ANGE  Breeder: CINDY WILLIAMS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 287 790
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 8
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 299
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 196
PHIL HOF/INT/AM/THA/TWN CH TOPAZ PUBLIC ENEMY (USA), 1361623 (M) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & FRANK LAO Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 354 790
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-2 49
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 340
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG 47




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL HOF/JR/THA CH WETASKIWIN'S NERO, 35090N5 (M) PUG
Owner: LORELEI UY Breeder: MS. LORELEI UY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT (AUSTRALIA) BOB 20 761
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-2 71
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 297
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 320
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC (SERBIA) BOB,BIG-4 53
16
PHIL GR/JR/PW'15/APAC CH MONAMOUR TOP SECRET (JPN), 6973V4 (M) JACK RUSSELL TERRIER
Owner: MA NIEVES SAN DIEGO & ERNESTO OPPEN Breeder: KAO MIICHI
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15  1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 426 754
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG 29
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG-2 26
RICA)
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-4 21
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 19
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 233
17
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/TH/SEA/APAC CH AURELIEN SWEET COOKIES (FCI)(POL), 8144 FRENCH BULLDOG
Owner: MELVIN T SO Breeder: JOANNA DZIKIEWICZ
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB 13 714
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-2 90
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 110
01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB 10
BREED
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-4 85
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-4 85
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 70
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 71
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB 15
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-3 58
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 53
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 54
18
PHIL HOF/JR/APAC CH KINTANAR'S PATCH ADAMS, 31364J3 (M) DOBERMANN
Owner: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA (RUSSIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 404 628
01/11/15  2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 86
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB 12
01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB,BIG-2 83
BREED
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-3 43
19
PHIL HOF/AM CH LANBUR HIT THE HIGH NOTES (USA), 31518D2 (F) BEAGLE
Owner: LAI SIE LING & HEW YUEN LOONG & JD KN CHUA Breeder: JOS S WOODRING & WADE S BURNS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG 27 505
BREED

01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 478
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PHIL HOF/JR CH SUPERNESS CROWNING GLORY, 163614Q5 (M) SHIH-TZU
Owner: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO Breeder: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-2 87 482
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB,BIG 70
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES (AUSTRALIA) BOB 16
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI (ITALY) BOB,BIG 58
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 54
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 197
21
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH SANGRE REAL'S RELY ON YOU, 29924C6 (M) CHOW CHOW
Owner: MR. CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILLAREAL Breeder: MR. CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE (USA) BOB,BIG-4 67 473
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG-2 81
RICA)
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-4 66
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG) BOB 7
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA (BULGARIA) BOB,BIG-4 47
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC (CROATIA) BOB,BIG-2 62
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG-2 46
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO (INDONESIA) BOB,BIG-3 45
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB, BIG-2 52
22
PHIL GR/JR CH DREAMVILLE MAGNIFICO, 753235 (M) PEKINGESE
Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO & DRA. CHRISTINE LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO & DRA. CHRISTIN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG-3 114 431
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB 8
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN (PORTUGAL) BOB 8
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 109
01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA (COSTA BOB,BIG-2 100
BREED RICA)
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS (COSTA BOB,BIG-4 92
RICA)
23
PHIL GR/APAC CH MERIMALT WIZARD FROM OZ (AUS), 6463G5 (M) MALTESE
Owner: NOEL MANANKIL Breeder: P & P CUTLER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED DAVID POWERS (USA) BOB 3 426
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI (ITALY) BOB 3
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG-4 76
(PUERTO RICO)
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS 344
24
PHIL/JR CH MONTES AURI DRAGON HEART (RUS), 39593N5 (M) PUG
Owner: EUGENE & ERYN GUENEVERE K CHUA & LORELEI Breeder: E YU CHEKALENKO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 356 425

07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI (MACEDONIA) BOB,BIG-2 69
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PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/PAK CH BURLWOOD'S AMERICAN TRADEMARK (USA), 11194F BOXER
Owner: DENNIS L TAN & BARBARA TAN & AARON SCOTT G Breeder: R A NICKELS & P FARRINGTON & C REN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED JULIE OATES (AUSTRALIA) BOB 11 406
01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL NIKSA LEMO (CROATIA) BOB 10
BREED
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 294
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG-3 49

09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-2 42




